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DOCKET/RETURN $15.0
SERVICE PER DEF, $ 40
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $§

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
" E

MILEAGE $ 4L
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5 .
NOTARY $_ o,
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WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § /o
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
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PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL sedededkesiecksde kb ekl e koo ke o $ N e
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SEWER 20§
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
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ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ J4,00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 5,02

NOTARY $ 7.0 o
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DEC-02-2009 WED 08:57 AM Udren [-- FAK NO. 85684272007 P

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669, 5400

-:MARA'J. LUDREN* ' FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 ' FPENNSYL) 4 OFFICE
S i —— - e
ALAN M. MINATO™ . .  EREDDIE MAC " '
:@&:ﬁ%‘i«ﬁ ARKEMA™™. PENNSYLVANIA :

L DRITTED M, £ DESIGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE RICH )
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
December 2, 20089

Sent wvia telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P,.O0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATIN: Sarah

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., ag Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity lLoan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
ve.

John R, Beiter

Susan M. Beiter {(Mortgagor)

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003-CV #729

Premises: 605 Susquehanna Avenus
Berwick, PA 18603

S5 Date: December 2, 2003

Dear Sarah:
Pleape atay the sSheriff’s S8ale scheduled for December %, 2009.

Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Posesible loan wodification. Nothing collected in consideration
of the atay.

Thank you for yaur attention to this matter.
Sincerely yours,
Otria §
g #
Chris Stears
Foreclosure Manager

01/01

)



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - P,O. BOX 380 24 ROUR PHONE
(370) 3693622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570) 7H4-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:
Raert " Sarn

CONMPANY: \_x ! DIATE: l& q

FAY NUMEBEER: TOTAL RO OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

PHONE NUMBER: v SENDLR'S REFERENCE NUMHKER:

RE: YUHIR REFERENCE NUMBER:

Ocrcevt D FoR REVITW O proase coMsanNT [ PLEASE REPLY (3 PILEASE RECYCLF

MNOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFI™S
OFFICE. TF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASHE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

Covt Sthat




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

-y Ty } 7 - e ./ 3 .
)‘7?'52‘.5@- Fxi it A Si} VS Sihn = Duseori e ried

NO. _ )45~ ED No. 7 Qe N
DATE/TIME OF SALE: [Je< | 2 O9%0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT A

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: h)
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




NOV-13-2009(FR1) 23:13 BERWICK ""FER JOINT SEWER RUTHGRI (FAX)S5707" 8479 P.002/003

BERWICK-AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY:

November 13, 2009

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCEEQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

VS,

JOHN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

DOCKET # 125ED2009 ID # 729JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The updased amount due on the sewer account #113963 for the property located
at 603 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2009 is $293.73.

Please fee] frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

)Q% (loss—

Kelly Noss
Auxthority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunily Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



SEP-02-2009 WED 09:31 AM Udren ' FAX NO. 8564 007 P, 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669, 5400

MARK J. UDREN FAX: 856 . 669 _ 5399 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
£ 1 v

ALAN M. MINATOS* FREDDIE MAC

SR (RN EMA PENNSYLVANIA

o SAITTED N, P DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

GFFICE ADMINISTRAYON

FPLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OF FICE
August 28, 20038

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17B15

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: HSBEC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holdere of
Renaligsance Equity Loan Agset-Backed Certificatas, Series
2007-3
vs.

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

Columpia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV #729

Premises: 605 Susqueharma Avenue
Berwiclk, PA 18603

55 Date: September 2, 2009

Dear Sheriff Chamberland;

Please poatpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for September 2,
2008 to December 2, 2009.

Sale is pastponed for the following reason:
Loss wmitigatiaon.

vou for your attention to this matter.

¥ StedArs
Foreclosure Manager

/rk



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice August 12, 19. 26, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant 1s one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and
character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)
My commissigHOMANYEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scolt Twp., Columbia Courty
My Comimisslon Expires July 3, 2011 !

|
i
i

Member Pannsylvany - Wes. . -
And nOw,. o, 2200 ; Tﬁ%réﬂg%\'g i ?fﬂ}?stqﬁ?&oﬂfé% verlising and
publication charges amountingto $................c...c.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this aflidavit have been paid in full.



MUREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID *"4302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID 5362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75B60
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONT, HESQUIRE - ID #200869
ADMRM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE %L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

registered holders of Renalssance Equity Loan { CIVIL DIVISION

Agset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 i Columbia County
12650 Ingenuity Drive i
Orlando, FL 32826
Plaintiff :
.

Johnt R. Beiter :
Susan M. Beilter (Mortgagor) i NO. 2008-CV #729
605 Susguehanna Avenue :
BRerwick, PA 18603 :
Defendant (s) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing cf the Praecipe for the
Writ of Executiomn, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant {s) on the date specified on the =aid Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. 1f a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Oxrder
is attached heretoc as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: August 3, 2009
UDEEN LAW OF P.C.

e

BYT

Attorneys for Plain#iff
- UDREN,. ESQéE;E
STUART WINNEG, ESQUTRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE

ADBM L. FRYES, ZSQUIERER
MAREFTJERTITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIERE




UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C. .TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered i CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity [ Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff i

V.

John R. Beiter ENO. 2008-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

HSBC Rank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of Renaissance
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 605 Susguehanna
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(g):
Name Address

John R. Beiter 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment:
Name Address

SBME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record: :
Name Address

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Eguity Lozan igset-

Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-3



Commonwealth of PA, Dept.

Of Labor and Industry to the
use of the Unemployment
Compensation Fund

léth Floor, L & I Builw .ag
Harrisburg, Pa 17121

651 Boas Street

Harrisburg, P4 17121

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

None

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any reccerd interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department cf Revenue

Address

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P 17815

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the

sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct te
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.

Address

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.5. sec.

DATED: August 3, 2009

4804 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN ICES, :
el

B?;h

Attorneys—for-Plafntiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESOQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A, SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE

MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE

property which may be affected by the

T understand



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATQ, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDEA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-2620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A,, as Trustee for i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
the registered holders of Renaissance : CIVIL DIVISION
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, i Columbia County
Series 2007-3
Plaintiff

| NO. 2009-CV #729
V. :
John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

PROPERTY: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on September 2, 2009, at 9:30 AM., at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA . Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not {ater than 30 days after sale. Disiribution will be made in accordance with the
scheduie unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT 4



[ Name and
Address
OF Sender

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

LI Registered

(7 Insured

{cop

[1 Return Recsipt for
Merchandise

Check appropiiate block for

Registered Matl:

LI nt1 Recorded Dei,

L] with Postal Insurance

ATTN: Nicole Ratigan

1 Certified

[ Express Mail

[ without poslal Insurance

Adfix stamp here if issued as

cerificate of Em:__:m
t

addilional copies o

ar far
his bill.

Fostmark and Dale of Receipt

Article
Munther

Nama of Addressee, Street, and Posi Office Address

Pastage

Fee

Handling
Charge

Act.
Value
{If Regis.}

tnsure
d
Value

Due Sender
If COD

R.R.
Fee

S.0.
Fee

Fee

Rst. Del, F

SH.

Remarks

ey

B8

COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF
REVENUE, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
PO Box 281230, Department of Revenue
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the
registered holders of Renafssance Equity
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-3

12650 Ingenuity Drive

Orlando, FL 32826

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. Of Labor and
industry to the use of the Unemployment
Compensation Fund

16" F1, L & | Building

Harrisburg, PA 17121

Commonweaith of PA, Dept. OF Labor and
Industry to the use of the Unemployment
Compensation Fund

Room 1700

651 Boas Street

Harrisburg, PA 17121

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RETEER

EXHIBIT A

Listed by Sender

Total humber of Pieces

Total Mumber of Pieces
Received at Post Office

)

Fostmaster, Per {Name of Receiving Emplayee)

91

raxnmgen Indegmnity pa
RS04, 5913, and 5521

The full declaration of vatue is required on all domeslic and international registered mait. The maximum indsmnity payabls for
the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documenls under Express Mail document reconstruclion insurance 1s $50,000 per piece
subject o a limit of 500,000 per occurrenes. The maximum indemnity payabhe on Express Mail merchandise is 3500, The
mmc_m i5 $25,000 for registered mail, senl with dpticnal poslal Insurance, See Domeslic
o7 limitations of coverage oninsured and COD mail. See Internalional Mail Manual for limitations of

coverags on international mail. Special handling charges apply only o third and forth clags parcels,

fanual

PS Form 3877, February 1984

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor); #09020230-1 (Columbia)

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

s iy

SHERIFF OF COLUMRBEA COLINTY
PHOME COURT HOLSE - P.O_BOX 380 T4 HEILIE PHONE
ST AERE6LL BUGOMSBURG, PA 17815 L570 PR-E20
FAX: (3707 q40-3578

HSBC BANK USA. N.A,, AS TRUSTEE FOR -  Docket# 125ED2009
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, TUNE 24, 2009, AT 7:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO JOHN BEITER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND

MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2009 . -
T Temstha T Chonn i

NOTARY PUBLI} TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF _ -
NOTARIAL SEAL Y :
SARAH | HOWER, Notary Pusic a8 M
Bloomebury, Columbla County, PA >4 ! N
My Commission Expiras Seaterriber 30, 2012 P.D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HIELL NY 08003-3620 E}’HIBET B



TEMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBILA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - .0 BOX 388 24 HUKJR PHONE

13700 389-5622 BLOGHMASBURG, FA TTBTS {578 TBA-5380
FAX (570} JEF-5805

HSBC BANK USA, N.A_, AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 125ED2009
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY EOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOIIN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2009, AT 7:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. OR 215 EFR APT b,
BERWICK BY HANDING TC JOHN BEITER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, RINE 235, 2009

M D Blowen Tl T- Clow ki

NOTARY PUBLKY TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL

 SARAH I HOWER Notary Pubfc O ,
Bloomsburg, Columbia Coutiy, PA X / /2& M

My Comenission Expires Septamber 30, 2042

P D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF
UDREN LAW OFFICE __ ‘
111 WOOD CREST ROAD : _
Suite 200 EXHIRIT 5

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08003-3620
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5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTR. -
HILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
OBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
00 MARKET STREET-5"MFLOOR
HILADELFHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
1 Certifiod Mait [ Express Mail

1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail [ ¢.0D.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

it N B et
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUISE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(376 3895622 BEQOOMSBURG, PA 17815 LATO1 FRL-6300

FAX: (570 3895625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEA LTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HSBC BANK USA
VS.
JOHN & SUSAN BEITER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #125 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 30, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOHN & SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS

A\t Luwm
thugiHERgF 2/ /

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 30™ DAY OF JULY 2009

) f/i (/;,/} CSdoe L

NOTARIED

P




TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 184 24 HOUR PHONE
15T 339561 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 15701 7A4-EI0
FAK: (5700 3895625

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 125ED2009
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2009, AT 7:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOHN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO JOHN BEITER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2009 ‘T" - 2 ? .
J Aprer X :

NOTARY PUBLKJ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL t v .
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public S ,g
Bloomskurg, Columsia County, PA X ’ : e SOR
My Commission Expires September 33, 2012 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD

Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBEREAIN

e At

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BDX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
15700 3B9-5A32 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (500 THb 300

FAX: [F70) 1895575

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR Docket # 125ED2009
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
RENAISSANCE EQUITY LLOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN R, BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2009, AT 7:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SUSAN BEITER AT 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. OR 215 EFR. APT D,

BERWICK BY HANDING TQ JOHN BEITER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2009 7_, , —

NOTARY PUBLI/ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Netary Publie '//’,’7 7 =
Bloomsbum, Colurnbia County. PA X -—-/ﬁ;-c( M

My Cammission Expires Seternher 30, 2012 P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIYF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620



JUL-13-c009(KON] 23:01 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FR¥)15707528479 P.0oz/00z

- July 14, 2000

Timothy I Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A_, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCEEQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

V8.

JOFIN R. BEITER
SUSAN M. BEITER

DOCKET# 125ED2009 JD # 729ID2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due or the sewer account #113963 for the property located at 603
Susquehanna Avenue Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2009 is $202.33.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Si'ncmly, ]
Kﬁsty;:mg
Authority Clerk

Henring Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Emplover”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 #» Fax: (570) 752-8479



Tax Notice EIo0E

County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA Gounty 03/01/2009 2528
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAK AMOUNT DUET INCL PENALTY |
Oo::mm. C Gingher GENERAL 22,374 6.146 134,76 137.51 15126
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 29.49 3009 33.10
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 27.41 27 97 2937
LIGHT 1.75 38.37 39.15 41.11%
HOURSMON. TUE, THUR 830 AM - 4 P BORO RE 108 23242 23716 249.02
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS The discount & penalty 462 .45 47188 503.86
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOQUNT Apiil 30 ' June 30 . June 30 '
for your convenience If paid on or before | IF paid on or before | If paid aker
ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUE S oE CNTY  —TWP This tax returmned to
. Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
BEITER JOHN R Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE PARCEL: 04C-04 -079-00.000
BERWICK PA 18603 805 SUSQUEHANNA AVE
1733 Acres Land 3,020
Buildings 19,354 FILE COPY
you desire a receipt. send a seff-addressed stamped envelope with your payment . Total Assessment 22,374
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYRIENT
BERWICK AREA $CHOOL DISTRICT 2009 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE.07/01/2009 BILLF 005057 TAXPAYER COPY
BERWICK BORCUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC |FACE RMOUNT | 1035 DENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO: BEAL ESTATE 22374 a8.1000 475.3¢6 833,22 582.54
CONNIE C. GINGHER
5 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS  mon, Tue,Thur, 9:30am-4;00pm . B75.36( 982.354
Closed Wednesday and Friday { . .m._u _uw._n. oz ._w. _u».__.u ON.| . IF v_m_c...
Closed Holidays g Eata /OR BEFORE |- OR BEFORE | :“ AFTER
PHONE 570-752-7447 .Hmcnkwﬁm .%W,.m.,uwmzwza.«. E Chug. 31 i Oct. 31 B Fov. 1
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A BEITER JOHN R PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. B673
T 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE PARCEL (4C04 07900000
L BERWICK PA 18603 605 SUSQUENANNE AVE 3020. ool SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
20070-7050 1935400 DELINGUENT TAX TO
T , . COURTHOUSE DEC. 1s
o 0.17 ACRES

MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT




- JUN-26-2008 FRI 03:37 PH Udren Lau FAX NO. 8564288007 P. 02

UDEEN LAW CFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFY
MARE J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - 1D #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #458362

LORRAINE DOYLE, EEQUIRE - ID §3457¢6

ALAN M. NINATO, ESQUIRER - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESBQUIRE - ID $203437

LOUIS A. SIMOMI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUTTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

_HSEC Bank USA, N.A., a@ COURT OF COMMON PLEASR
Trustes for registered CIVIL DIVISION

holders of Renaigeance Equity Columbia County
Ioan Asaet-Backed _
Cartificatea, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORBCLOSURE
12650 Ing:nu%gzlgnve

grlands, FL
Plaintiff iR 200 -CV-H A4

v!
John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagox)
605 Susquebanna Avenue
Berwick, FA L8603
Defendant (&)

Waiver of Watchiman

1, Attomey , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned mgttcr may leave
same withont a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without ﬁability of the part of such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attomey for Plaintiff

Ot i
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| © FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

o SNEVTFF CIMMDENIY)  wooddest Corporats Centr

Wt GI0-B8A-GURS | Crory ol N oseos s

From: Ac| € - e (356 o60-a08

Date: w'awloq |

Pages: 3\ (Incl.udingthis cover sheet) -.

" Re: 1 -

"
1!

aeter waver OF wattman




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/18/2009 DOCKET # 125ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOHN BEITER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Tewr peyrea
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢¢ 2469 TIME /9/¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _¢POB  POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

oY 4 iy D46 2O ./

Y

f T
DEPUTY /{a{ e DATE €& 2y 06




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/18/2009 DOCKET # 125ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M., BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SUSAN BEITER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
605 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. OR 215 E FR.
APTD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON e iTE ) v
RELATIONSHIP VOB O W IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0¢ 24.¢9TIME /9/¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA « POB___ POE __ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ce 2 Y07 Y PN G ETO </

DEPUTY CQ?“*M DATE (% 2¢-04




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/18/2009 DOCKET # 125ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA,N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTQOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Fe 3774 O
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &< Z24.%5 TIME /<4%<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB o POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
~ ? w2 o
DEPUTY Pl 4/{’ DATE P& - 29673




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/18/2009 DOCKET # [25ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER
SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ELCr R LOTELCEY
RELATIONSHIP IRER IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢€é-2% 29 TIME ~/S3< MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB " POE __CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

’?’J
[
DEPUTY vee o2 .«Z DATE LG AY DG




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/18/2009 DOCKET # 125ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER

SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON N aucge Cole
RELATIONSHIP Casdoany S e [DENTIFICATION
DATE (o 25 TME 093 O  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X roB __POE_CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘ ‘ DATE {f -A5-09



~QUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:24 -JUN-0% FEE:%5.00

BEITER JCHM R

CERT. NO:6303

DISTRICT: BERWICK BCRO

605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 605 SUSQ AVE PT LOT 23
PARCEL:  04C-04 ~079%-00,000

----- PENDING----  TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007  PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2008  PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: June ,2009

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS A8 COF

DECEMEER 31, 2008

olvn |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/18/2009 DOCKET # 125ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

REGISTERED HOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE EQUITY
LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-3

DEFENDANT JOHN R. BIETER

SUSAN M. BEITER
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (\/"26.*{\ ae H’E’S S
RELATIONSHIP (:)@é{ (o MOINACERENTIFICATION

DATE (o BY-0fvE 1331 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @‘ERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB X POE__ CCSO___
.~ HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . 0 CCD\\ DATE L-24-09




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE -
ED# /0 S04

DATE RECEIVED b5
DOCKET AND INDEX & 24-09

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION __-_.é7,
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT )
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 1
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN T
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $E35(4:60 OR L CK# /2203
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Sest. < 07 TIME SFE0
POSTING DATE el A9
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13" WEEK L.

2P WEEK o

3*2 WEEK

L ;
Fin .




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 125 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 729 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of River Street, East of Ida Street, on the westerly
line of Lot No. 22; then along River Street in a southwesterly direction fifty-five and seventy-
seven on hundredths feet to line of Lot No. 24; then along line of Lot No. 24 in a northerly
direction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths feet; thence in an easterly direction along land
now or formerly of Robert E. Good fifty feet to line of lot No. 22; then along line of Lot No.
22 in a southerly direction one hundred thirty-eight and nine hundredths feet to River Street,
the place of beginning.
Same being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to
Berwick.
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT NO.:
200707051,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resclt the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T, Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 125 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 729 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of River Street, East of Ida Street, on the westerly
line of Lot No. 22; then along River Street in a southwesterly direction fifty-five and seventy-
seven on hundredths feet to line of Lot No. 24; then along line of Lot No. 24 in a northerly
direction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths feet; thence in an easterly direction along land
now or formerly of Robert E. Good fifty feet to line of lot No. 22; then along line of Lot No.
22 in a southerly direction one hundred thirty-eight and nine hundredths feet to River Street,
the place of beginning.
Same being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to
Berwick.
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT NO.:
200707051.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheniff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolymbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 2, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 125 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 729 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of River Street, East of Ida Street, on the westerly
line of Lot No. 22; then along River Street in a southwesterly direction fifty-five and seventy-
seven on hundredths feet to line of Lot No. 24; then along line of Lot No. 24 in a northerly
direction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths feet; thence in an easterly direction along land
now or formerly of Robert E. Good fifty feet to line of lot No. 22; then along line of Lot No,
22 in a southerly direction one hundred thirty-eight and nine hundredths feet to River Street,
the place of beginning,
Same being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to
Berwick.
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT NO.:
200707051.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.- -

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE. - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Eleadinga@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
V.
John R. Beiter NO. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) . .
Defendant (g) /@U(? ED /L;‘;,

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TG THE SHERIFF OF Columbia CQUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $65,031.14

Interest From 6/17/09
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $18.73
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) S
Prothonctary A
By Ty B Klune kiof N
' ] Clerk {;.)
Date (.0_(2 01('? | //—\‘3?



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. .. ATTOR. <Y POR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadinga@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registereqd ! CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity [ Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 { MORTGAGE FCORECLCSURE
Plaintiff :

v.

John R. Beiter 2009-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter {Mortgagor)
Defendant {s) D?OZ / 57) /0?5

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
AL In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D, On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant(s) cwn the property being exposed to sale as:
X A 2An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
E. A corporation

IIT. The Defendant(s) ig {(are):

X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

Attorneys for b alntlff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. .. ATTON LY FOR
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ;COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for the registered i CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity | Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 { MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
Plaintiff i
V.
John R. Beiter i NO. 2009-CV #729

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

PLATNTIFF

Defendant {s) §L;;;%ﬁi)é?LZEZQZ)'/L;J:f;

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to

the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falgification to
authorities.

Attorneyswfor'P alntlff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, r.C. ATTL..NEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
Trustee for the registered CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Egquity Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Plaintiff
V.
John R. Beiter 2009 CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant (s) J’Z‘)é) LD /Ljf

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

( X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Attorneys”for Plaintifr
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. .. ATTOL <Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DQYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

SUITE 200

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as

Trustee for the registered
holders of Renaissance Equity

Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates,
Plaintiff

V.

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter {Mortgagor)
Defendant (s}

Series 2007-3

;COURT OF COMMON
ECIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

PLEAS

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2009-CV #729

09D )5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A.,

Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

ESQ. ,

as Trustee for the registered holders of

Series 2007-3,
Mark J. Udren,

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

1.
Name

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor}

2.
Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3.

605 Susquehanna Avenue,

Name and address of Defendant (s)

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Cwneri(s):

Address

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

215 E. Front Street, Apt. D
Berwick, PA 18603

in the judgment:
Address

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real preoperty to be sold:

Name

None

Address



4. Name and address .. the last recorded holder .f every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-3

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. 2ddress to Follow
Of Labor and Industry to the

use cof the Unemployment

Compensation Fund

>. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
cn the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, P 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susgquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 16, 20089

Attorneys for Plalntl 3
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ..C. ATTC..JEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILI, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
V.
John R. Beiter NG. 2009-CV #7209
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) P S
Defendant (s) )é?é, éjD /'Q /)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
pProperty located at: 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

John R. Beiter 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

215 E. Front Street, Apt. D
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address _f the last recorded holde:r of every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-3

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. Address to Follow
0f Labor and Industry to the

usge of the Unemployment

Compensation Fund

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.0. Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, P 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 16, 2003

Attdrneys for b
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, 1 ... ATTC. JEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢6
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for the registered CIVIL DIVISION

holders of Renaissance Equity Columbia County

Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

'

John R. Beiter NC. 2009-CV #729
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) Fal - _
Defendant (s8) _;)26Q9(%~5ZJ2 ),/{;Q;fs

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOC RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Leoan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 605 Susguehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

John R. Beiter 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Susan M. Beiter {(Mortgagor) 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

215 E. Front Street, Apt. D
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be scld:
Name Address

None



4. Name and address _f the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Addressg

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee 12650 Ingenuity Drive
for the registered holders of Orlando, FL 32826
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-3

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. Address to Follow
Of Labor and Industry to the

use of the Unemployment

Compensation Fund

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, P 17815
Domestic Relations Section  P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 605 Susdquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 16, 2009

Attorneys for P_alntl 3
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. ..

ATTOR .Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - 1D #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

HeRC Bank USA, N.A., as
Trustee for the registered
holders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Assetb-Backed
Certificates, Series 2007-3
Plaintiff
V.

John R. Beiter
susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f CIVIL DIVISION
EColumbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

§No. 2009-CV #729

pod-ED-25

SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

John R. Beiter
605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

TO:

Your house

(real estate} at 605 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA

18602 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at

in the Columbia County Courthouse,
enforce the court judgment of $65,031.14,
against you. If
property will be relisted for €

above (the mortgagee)

Blocmsburg, PA , €O
obtained by Plaintiff
the sale is postponed, the

he Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent thig Sheriff's Sale, you mnust take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,

late charges, costs and reagsonable attorney's fees.
much you must pay, you may call: {856)

2. You may be able to stop the sale
to strike or open the judgment,
You may also ask the Court to pos

To find out how
£69-5400.

by filing a petition asking the Court

if the judgment was improperly entered.

tpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights.
one, the more chance you will h

ave of stopping the sale.

The socner you contact
{See notice on

page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QOTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be =old
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vyou may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paild to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property ags if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedinge to eviect you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distributicn is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
yvour home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - TID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-4B2-6900

.HBBC Bank USA, N.A., as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registexed CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity Columbia County

Loan Asset-Backed '
Certificates, Series 2007-3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
12650 Ingenuity Drive
Orlandeo, FL 32828

~ Plaintiff _ No.g\ood\ _CU',ﬁ_:}&ei
gﬁggnRg'Bgigﬁgr {(Mortgagor) c/;%%??)é;~ééijz)"/Q;;{:SF

605 Susqguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE QF
S8

COUNTY OF

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s} are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its
Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940, as amended, and that the age and last known residence and
employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: John R. Beiter

Age: Over 18

Resildence: As captioned above

Employment: Unknown -

Name: KevinlJackson

Title: Manadeér e N
Sworn to and subscribed Company: Ocwen Loan Servicing,-LLC
before me this ¥ da

of /WCL7 , 20 .
D T

Notary Public -

*QM p Nevaey Sublic State of Fiovida
- " dnhrng Millar

2 ¥ My Crmrmgsgion DOS31558
or ‘*@ Expirgs 0162012

P I P P P g



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the
registered holders of Renaissance Equity
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
12650 Ingenuity Drive
Orlando, FL 32826
Plaintiff
v.

John R. Beiter

Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)

605 Susquehanna Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant {s)

i fORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2009-CV #7259

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TC THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant (g) John R. Beiter and Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor) for failure
to file an Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service

thereof and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises,

assess Plaintiff's damages as follows:

As set forth in Complaint
Interest Per Complaint
From 2/10/09 to 6/16/09
Late charges per Complaint
From 2/10/09 to 6/16/09

TOTAL

and

$62,507.98
2,378.71

144 .45

$65,031.14

I hereby certify that (1) the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant are

and (2)
a copy of which is attached hereto.

as shown above,
237.1,

that notice has been given in accordance with Rule

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

DAMAGES ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS INDICATED

DATE:

PRO PROTHY



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P. . ATTOL £Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ECOURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
Trustee for the registered i CIVIL DIVISION
holders of Renaissance Equity : Columbia County
Loan Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2007-3 { MORTGAGE FORECLOCSURE

Plaintiff :

v.

John R. Beiter 2009-CV #729

S . i { )
e o fendant (s} /gf() ED /IS5

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
215 E. Front Street, Apt. D
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 605 Susqguehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA
18603 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Blecomsburg, PA , to

enforce the court judgment of $65,031.14, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee} against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOoU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERTFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’'s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. Teo f£ind out how
much yvou must pay, you may call: (856)-669-5400.

2. You may be able to stcop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert yvour rights. The soocner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOy MAY STILL BE ABLE TC AVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE AER RIGHTS EVEN IF
THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400,

2. You may be akle to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
Full amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this has happened, vou may call
8B6-669-5400.

4. If the amcunt due from the Buyer 1= not paid to the Sheriff, vyou
will remain the cwner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedingsg to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reagons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAEKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YCOU DC NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Neorth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
E70-784-B7&0



All that certain lot, piece or parcel of Jand lying 1nd being situats in the Borough of
Herwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvaria, beunded and daseribed as follows:

Beginning at & point on the northerdy side of River Street, East of Ida Strees, on the
westerly lino of Lot No. 22; then elong River Strect in & southweaterly direction fifty-
five and seventy-seven one hundradthe feet o ling of Lot No. 24; than alang line of Lot
MNo. 24 in a nomherly diraction one bundred sixty two snd nine tenths foet; thenoa in sn
caserly dircction along tand now or focmerly of Rabert B, Good fifty feet to ling of Lot
No. 22; then along line of Lot No. 22 {h ¢ scutherly direction one hundred durty-eight
and nine hundredths feet fo River Streer, the place of beginning.

Seme being the southerly pottion of Lot No. 23 oo Plan of Fowless Sscoud Addition to

Barwick,
BETNG KNOWN AS: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JCHN R. RBEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NOC.:200707051.



All that certain lot, piece or parcel of Innd lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvaria, bounded and dsseribed as follovs:

Begiuning ot & point on the northerly side of River Street, East of Ida Street, on the
weaterly Line of Lot No. 22; then along River Street in & sowtiywesterly direction ffty-
five and geventy-seven one hundradihs feet 10 liné of Lot No. 24; then slang Jine of Lot
No. 24 in A norzherly diraction ome bundrad sixiy two and nins tenths foet; theroa in sn
castcrly dircction along [aed now or formerly of Rabert . Good fifty foet to Jine of Lot
No. 22; then along line of Lot No. 22 i 3 southerly direetion one hundred thirty-eight
and niine hundredihs feet fo River Streer, ths place of baginning.

Same being the southerly portion of Lot No. 23 on Flan of Fowiers Seoctd Addition to

Bewick,
BEING KNCWN AS: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID HNCOC.: 4C-04-0789

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NGC.:200707051.



All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land tying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbie County, Pennsylvania, heunded and described as follows:

Beginning at & point on the northerly side of River Street, East of 1da Steeer, on the
westerly lino of Lot No. 22; then slong River Steet in & southweaterly direction fifty-
fve and seventy-seven one hundredths feet to lins of Lot No. 24; then along Jine of Lot
No. 24 in & northerly diraction ons lundrad sixty two snd nine senths fest; thenoa in an
casrerly divection along (and now or formerly of Robert B, Good fifty foet to line of Lot
No. 22; then along line of Lot No. 22 in s settherly direction one hundred thirty-¢lghe
and nine hundredths fuet 10 Rivar Street, the place of beginning,

Same being the southarly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowless Second Addition to

Berwick,
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO,: 4C-04-073

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JCHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NO.:200707051.



All that certain Jot, piece or parcel of Iand lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvaria, hounded and described as follows:

Beginning at & point oo the northerdy side of River Street, East of Iéa Street, on the
weaterTy lino of Lot No. 22; then along River Street in & ssuthweaterly direction fifty-
five and seventy-gaven one hundredths feet to lind of Lot No. 24; then slong line of Lot
No. 24 in a nonkerly direction ons hundred sixty two and nine temths foet; thenca in an
caserly direction along (and naw cr formerly of Robert B, Good fifty feer o line of Lk
No. 22; thon along tine of Lot No. 22 in & scutherly direetion one hundred dirty-elghe
and nine hundredihy foet 1o River Sireer, tha place of heginning.

Same being the zoutherty portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition o

Berwick,
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-075

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JCHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NC.:200707051.



All that centain lot, piece or parcel of land tying and being situata in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia Connty, Pennsylvanis, botnided and described s follows:

Beginning et 8 poirit on the northerly side of River Street, Bsst of Ida Steeet, on the
westerly lino of Lot No. 22; then along River Swreetin o southwesterly divcction fifty-
five arxi seventy.geven one hundredthy feet to [ind of Lat No. 24; then along line of Lot
No. 24 in & nonherly direction one lmmdrad sixty two and nine tenths foet; thencs in an
casverly dirsction along tand now or formerly of Robert B, Good fifly feet (0 lins of Lot
No. 22; then nloug line of Lat No. 22 in a southerly direction one hundred duvry-¢ight
and nine hundredths faet to River Street, the place of bepinning.

Same being the southarly portion of Lot Mo. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Secoud Addition o

Beowick,
BETING KNCWN AS: 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PRCOPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NO.:200707051.



All that certain lot, pisoe or paccel of land lying and being situare in the Borgugh of
Berwick, Columbia County, Fennsylvarsa, bounded and deseribed as follows:

Beginning at & point ou the northerdly side of River Stroct, East of Ida Steer, on the
westerly lino of Lot No. 22; then along River Strect in » southwesterly direction fifty-
five and seventy-gevan one hundredthy feet o line of Lot No. 24, then slang line of Lot
No. 24 in e nomherly diraction one hundred sixty two and nine tenths fee; thence in an
easterly direction slong {and now or formerly of Robert E. Good fifty feet (o ling of Eot
No. 22; then alomg line of Lot No. 22 in & southerly dlrection one bundred thirty-oghe
and nine hundredths fot fo River Street, tha place of beginning.

Some being the southarly portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to

Berwick,
BEING KNCOWN AS: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PBPA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECCRDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NO.:200707051.



All that certain lot, pieco or parcsl of Iand lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, botnded and deseribed as follows:

Beginning at & poirtt on the northerly side of River Street, East of Ida Steees, on the
westerly lino of Lot No. 22; then along River Serect in & southwesterly disceticn fifty-
five and seventy.geven one nndredths feet 4o lina of Lot No. 24; then slong line of Lot
No. 24 in e norherly divaction ome tmndred sixty cwo and nine tenths fost; thenca in an
castetly direction along (and now or formerly of Rabert B, Good fifty fieet 1o ling of Lot
No. 22; then along line of Lot No. 22 in & southerly direction oné bundred disty-olght
and ring hundredihs foet fo River Streat, the place of beginning.

3nrme heing the southerly poartion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowiers Seeond Addition to

Berwiok,
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NOQ. : 4C-04-079

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JCHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NO.:200707051.



All that certain lot, piece or parcel of Iand lying and heing ituare in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bowaded and deseribed aa follors:

Beginoimg et & point on the northerly tide of River Steest, East of 1da Street, on the
weatarly lino of Lot No. 22; then along River Strectin & southwestezly direction fifty-
five and geventy-seven ons hundradths feet to line of Lot No. 24; then alang Jine of Lot
Me. 24 in a norherly divaction ons lundred sixty two and nine cenths foet; thenca in an
sastetly dicsction along (and now or formerly of Robert B, Goad fifty feet to line of Lot
Wo. 22; then along line of Lot N, 22 in # southesly dirsetion one huadred thirty-sight
and nine hundrediks foet to Rivar Street, the place of beginning.

$ame heing the scutherty portion of Lot No. 23 on Plan of Fowlers Second Addition to

Berwick,
BEING KNOWN AS: 605 Susguehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 4C-04-079

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN JOHN R. BEITER BY DEED FROM
SHIRLEY WEHR DATED 6/13/07 RECORDED 7/11/07 IN DEED INSTRUMENT

NO.:200707051.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OF FICE
S”};j‘{ﬁﬁ gﬂ Ef?gfgc*“ 856, 669. 5400 213-368-9500
CAYL SPIVAK** FAX: 856, 669. 5399
HEIDI R. SPIVAK*** pleadings(@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
OAITTED N P P FREDDIE MAC
SADMITTED Ny, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

Jurie 16, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
Columkia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
vs.

Jochn R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV #729

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), John R. Beiter{Mortgagor) at 605
Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

Susan M. Beliter at 215 E. Front Street, Apt. D Berwick, PA 18603.

Pleage then, POST the property with the Handbill at 605 Susquehanna
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

18 AW CFRIC

l‘ /. _, AV I4'J‘

AttSrneys for PlaIntiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




MARK J. UDREN*
STUART WINNEGH*
GAYL SPIVAK ***
HEIDI R, SPIVAK***

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-362¢
856. 669, 5400
FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
pleadings@ udren.com

PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
b R

MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M, MINATO**
“ADMITTED NJ, PA. FI,

S ADMITTED PA

S ADMITTED NJ, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 16, 2009

Office ©f the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthousge

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Trustee for the registered holders of
Renaissance Equity Leoan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3
vs.

John R. Beiter
Susan M. Beiter (Mortgagor)
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV #729

Dear 8ir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), John R. Beiter (Mortgagor} at 605
Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

Susan M. Beiter at 21% E. Front Street, Apt. D Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 605 Susquehanna
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

R a]

rneys for P f
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE {\
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE LT
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE Yy

CHANDREZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE N
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UDREN |LLAW OFFICES, PC
PA ESCROW ACCOUNT E Bank NUMBER
44J EOOUONMMI—I mObU AMmera's Madt Convenient Bank™ Hw u O m w
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
3-180/360
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June 03, 2009 sssiaret 560,00
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ORDER Columbia County Sheriff
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